# ARUNACHAL PRADESH STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR

(Before the Hon'ble Information Commissioner Mr. Genom Tekseng)

## APPEAL UNDER SECTION 19 (3) RTI ACT, 2005.

#### APIC-No.189/2022(Appeal)

O\* Itanagal

Shri Mamu Sono, Sood Village, Naharlagun, PO/PS: Naharlagun, Papumpare District, Arunachal Pradesh.(Ph.no.6909739088/9436215521). Appellant

--Versus--

PIO-cum-PD, DRDA, Seppa, East Kameng District Arunachal Pradesh. Respondent

### Date of hearing:-05.08.2022

#### **ORDER**

Appellant Mr. Mamu Sono is present. PIO is absent.

During the hearing the appellant has informed that he had received the information sought by him and has prayed the commission for a reasonable time to verify the information.

After hearing the appellant's submission this commission allows him a week time to verify the information. After verification of the information, the appellant shall intimate the PIO as to whether or not he is satisfied with the information so furnished by the PIO with a copy marked to the commission.

Accordingly, hearing is adjourned to September 23rd, 2022.

The PIO is directed to be present during the hearing on the above mentioned date.

Copy of this order may be supplied to the parties.

Sd/ (Genom Tekseng) Information Commissioner

## Copy to:

- 1. PIO-cum-PD, DRDA, Seppa, East Kameng District Arunachal Pradesh.
- 2. Shri Mamu Sono, Sood Village, Naharlagun, PO/PS: Naharlagun, Papumpare District, Arunachal Pradesh.(Ph.no.6909739088/9436215521).
- 3 Computer Programmer, Itanagar, APIC, to upload in APIC, website please.

4. Office copy.

Registrar/Dy.Registrar,

Arunachal Prad APIC Itanagar

Hanagar